Messages for Remittance Advices dated December 14, 2023 – December 21, 2023
	TO: Independent Laboratory, Managed Care, Nurse Practitioner, and Physician Providers
	RE: Procedure Code 86256 with Modifier 26 Covered for Laboratory Services

	Arkansas Department of Human Services has updated the system to add coverage for procedure code 86256 (FLUORESCENT ANTIBODY TITER) with modifier 26 under the Laboratory Services contract. These changes are retroactive to 11/1/2001. Claims analysis will be completed.

	TO: all providers
	RE: importance of maintaining current contact information with DHS

	For general business purposes, it is important that DHS can contact providers. Please note, it is the provider's responsibility to update their contact information with DHS.  This may be done via the provider portal. Contact information includes mailing, billing, service location, and email addresses.  Failure to update provider information may result in delay of business processes.

A provider remains subject to audit and recoupment when appropriate, even when their contact information is not up to date. Please remember to review provider demographic information via the portal periodically, and make changes as needed.


Thank you for your participation in the Arkansas Medicaid Program. If you have questions regarding these messages, please contact the Provider Assistance Center at (800) 457-4454 toll-free or locally at (501) 376-2211. Remittance Advices can be found using Search Payment History on the Arkansas Medicaid Provider Portal at https://portal.mmis.arkansas.gov/armedicaid/provider/Home/tabid/135/Default.aspx.
